CH \$165.00 268419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM394136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		07/28/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxim Crane Works, L.P.	
Street Address:	1225 Washington Pike	
City:	Bridgeville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 15017	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2684198	X	
Registration Number:	2684200	MAXIM CRANE WORKS	
Registration Number: 2684199		MAXIM	
Registration Number:	2681621	MAXIM	
Registration Number:	2684203	MAXIM CRANE WORKS	
Serial Number:	86707609	CRANE RENTAL A DIVISION OF MAXIM CRANE W	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0642

900373930

Total Attachments: 3

source=Iron Man - Maxim Second Lien Credit Agreement (Cortland) - IP Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Iron Man - Maxim Second Lien Credit Agreement (Cortland) - IP Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Iron Man - Maxim Second Lien Credit Agreement (Cortland) - IP Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0643

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of July 28, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Maxim Crane Works, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below) including any defined terms incorporated by reference therein from the Security Agreement as provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights between the Grantor and the Agent dated as of May 11, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 12, 2016 at Reel 5791 and Frame 0916;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the following Collateral:

All trademarks and related goodwill, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Grantor.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Doc#: US1:10688261v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0644 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES

LLC, as collateral agent

Name:

Title:

Polina Arsentyeva Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Security Release (Maxim - Cortland)]

TRÁDEMARK

REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0645

SCHEDULE I

	U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations					
	<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	
1.	X X	76022647	11-APR-2000	2684198	04-FEB-2003	
2.	MAXIM CRANE WORKS Crane Works	76022767	11-APR-2000	2684200	04-FEB-2003	
3.	MAXIM	76022648	11-APR-2000	2684199	04-FEB-2003	
4.	MAXIM	76023671	11-APR-2000	2681621	28-JAN-2003	
5.	MAXIM CRANE WORKS	76023672	11-APR-2000	2684203	04-FEB-2003	
6.	CRANE RENTAL A DIVISION OF MAXIM CRANE WORKS HEAVY HAULING	86707609	28-JUL-2015	N/A	N/A	

RECORDED: 08/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0646